

## Legal Notice

## **Public Hearing**

Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District

Thursday, January 27, 2022 6:30 PM

**Remote Participation Meeting Via Zoom Webinar At:** 

https://zoom.us/j/95187307108?pwd=UEJGMFkvUU9FckRUZTBTOHkwaCtBUT09

## Webinar ID: 951 8730 7108 Passcode: 985232

There will be a public hearing on the FY23 Budget for Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District covering the period of July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023. The hearing will be held at a meeting of the School Committee at 6:30 PM on Thursday, January 27, 2022, via a Zoom webinar at:

https://zoom.us/j/95187307108?pwd=UEJGMFkvUU9FckRUZTBTOHkwaCtBUT09

Or iPhone one-tap : US:+16465588656,,95187307108# or+l3017158592,,95187307108# Or Telephone: Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location}: US: +1646 558 8656 or +1301715 8592 or +l 312 626 6799 or +1669 900 9128 or +l 253 215 8782 or +l 346 248 7799 Webinar ID: 951 8730 7108 International numbers available: <u>https://zoom.us/u/aphsSK7pt</u>

A copy of the proposed budget will be available for viewing by the public in the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District's Superintendent's District Office, 758 Marrett Road, Lexington, Massachusetts, between 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM beginning Monday, January 24, and online at <u>www.minuteman.org</u>.

> Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District Richard J. Ikonen, Assistant Superintendent of Operations and Finance